

to repeal and re-enact with amendments sections 49, 50, 51 and 52, of said Article 33, sub-title "Count of Ballots;" also to repeal and re-enact with amendments section 4 A, of said Article 33, sub-title "Miscellaneous Provisions."

Which was read a first time.

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED

By Legislative Committee:

Page 2. In line 48, after the word "columns," and before the word "voted," add the word "heard."

In line 51 strike out the word "Registers," and insert the word "Register."

In line 103 strike out the word "the," after the word "basement."

In line 134 strike out the word "Register," and insert in lieu thereof the word "Registers."

In line 27, after the word "punishable," strike out the word "by," at the end of said line.

In line 292 strike out the word "Act," and add in lieu thereof the word "Section."

In line 320, after the word "it," strike out the word "should," and insert in lieu thereof the word "shall."

In line 324, strike out the word "and," at the beginning of the line, and after 51 add "and 52."

In line 499, strike out the word "or."

In line 514, after the word "qualified," insert the word "voter."

In line 522, after the word "deliver," strike out the word "to."

In line 523, after the word "own," insert the word "name."

In line 524, after the word "election," strike out the word "election."

In line 561 strike out the word "marking," and insert the word "making."

In line 577, strike out the word "are," and insert in lieu thereof the word "is;" in same line, strike out the word "severally."